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July 16, 2025 

The Honorable W. Ted Alexander The Honorable Mark Brody  
Senator  Representative 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room. 621 300 N. Salisbury Street, Room. 419A 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603  Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

The Honorable Dennis Riddell Brian Matteson 
Representative  Director of Fiscal Research 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room. 419B 300 N. Salisbury Street, Suite 619 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603  Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

Re: Report on Volunteer Fire Department Fund 

Dear Senator Alexander, Representatives Riddell and Brody, and Director Matteson: 

Pursuant to G.S. § 58-87-1(c), please find enclosed herewith the Office of State Fire Marshal’s (OSFM) 
report on the Volunteer Fire Department Fund (the “Fund”).  The report provides information 
regarding (1) the amount of each grant and the name of the recipient; (2) the Fund balance at the 
beginning of the grant cycle; (3) cash receipts through the previous grant cycle; (4) cash disbursements 
through the previous grant cycle; and (5) the Fund balance at the beginning and end of the previous 
grant cycle. 

The General Assembly has my gratitude for its continued commitment to supporting the volunteer 
fire and rescue departments throughout our state.  The resources provided through this program play 
an important role in helping fire departments purchase essential equipment and facilitating capital 
improvements. I thank you for allowing OSFM to have a role in this vital grant program. 

Respectfully, 

Brian Taylor 
State Fire Marshal 





There were 6 71 applications received for evaluation, of these, 485 fire departments received 

matching funds through the Volunteer Fire Department Fund. There were 97 applications 

withdrawn, disqualified, or incomplete. 

*Requested Monies:

* Available Monies:

* Approved Monies:

$13,068,366.00 

$11,985,065.00 

$11,985,065.00 

Attached to this report you will find a list of approved departments by county along with the amounts 

they were awarded. The amounts in this report are either 100 %, three quarters or one-half the cost of 

the equipment to be purchased based on their eligibility to receive a full 100 %, 3:1 (75/25) or 50/50 

matching fund. 

All fire departments submitting a Volunteer Fire Department Fund application were notified by email of 

their approved or non-approved status on May 15, 2025. 

Approved fire departments are presently purchasing and receiving their approved equipment. Upon 

delivery of their equipment, they will upload their documentation (invoices and proof of payments) 

for reimbursement. The deadline for submitting this information to the Department of Insurance is 

September 30, 2025. 

The checks are delivered by mail or electronic transfer funds will be deposited to each approved fire 

department. The equipment purchased through this grant must remain in the possession of the fire 

department for a minimum of five years and is subject to inspection or audit which is carried out by 

our inspection staff. 

* Total amount requested from approved ·and unapproved applications.
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�I l JNTEER f..IBEilEMRJMENT EUN.D. J .i!)2_c; GRANT tlAB. -----------

Grants Awarded 
Fund Balance at beginning of the grant cycle- 4/1/24 
Cash receipts through the grant cycle 4/1/24 to 3/31/25 
Cash disbursements through the grant cycle 4/1/24 to 3/31/25 
Fund Balance at the end of the grant cycle 3/31/25 

$11,985,065.00 
$12,930,944.01 
$13,503,783.56 
$14,307,475.73 
$12,127,251.84 

For the Volunteer Fire Department Grant, G.S. 58-87-1 requires grants to be awarded on May 15. As a 
result, the grant cycle is usually from April 1 through March 31 for each year. In 2024, May 1 was used 
as the start of the grant cycle, making the grant year 4/1/2024 to 3/31/2025 in 2025. May 1 was again 
used as the start of the grant cycle for the 2025 Grant Year, but the grant cycle will end on April 30 
to return to the usual grant cycle. 

G.S. 58-87-1 requires this report to be filed with the legislature within 60 days of awarding the grant 
which is before the grant cycle for the awards has ended. Because of this we think it is appropriate to 
report the beginning fund balance, cash receipts, cash disbursements and ending fund balance for the 
previous grant cycle (and the ending fund balance would be the beginning balance for the new grant 
cycle). 
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Alexander

10,580.00 10,580.00Central Alexander Fire Department, Inc. 00206Y

20,000.00 20,000.00Ellendale Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00202Y

33,750.00 33,750.00Hiddenite Fire Department, Inc. 00203Y

8,496.50 8,496.50Sugar Loaf Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00205Y

11,865.00 11,865.00Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00208Y

9,662.50 9,662.50Wittenburg Volunteer Fire Department 00207Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 94,354.00 94,354.00

County: Alleghany
31,899.50 31,899.50Glade Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00302Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Piney Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00303Y

38,901.34 38,901.34Sparta - Alleghany Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00301Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 110,800.84 110,800.84

County: Anson
16,983.18 16,983.18Ansonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00401Y

8,240.00 8,240.00Burnsville Fire and Rescue Ambulance Service, Inc. 00402Y

18,272.00 18,272.00Gulledge Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00408Y

22,684.00 22,684.00Lilesville Fire Department 00404Y

39,865.09 39,865.09Peachland Fire District of Anson County 00406Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Polkton Fire Department 00409Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 146,044.27 146,044.27

County: Ashe
39,196.32 39,196.32Creston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00501Y

26,720.92 26,720.92Jefferson Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00502Y

14,000.00 14,000.00Lansing Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 00503Y

15,189.87 15,189.87Pond Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 00509Y

25,134.00 25,134.00Warrensville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 00504Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 120,241.11 120,241.11
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Avery

40,000.00 40,000.00Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00602Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00607Y

39,794.86 39,794.86Fall Creek Volunteer Fire Department of Avery County, Inc. 00608Y

36,315.00 36,315.00Green Valley Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00603Y

35,993.00 35,993.00Linville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00606Y

39,900.00 39,900.00Newland Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00604Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 232,002.86 232,002.86

County: Beaufort
38,120.00 38,120.00Aurora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00701Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Bath Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00702Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Belhaven Fire & Rescue Department 00703Y

11,282.50 11,282.50Blounts Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00709Y

15,041.98 15,041.98Chocowinity Fire District Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00704Y

22,736.50 22,736.50Old Ford Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00711Y

10,293.00 10,293.00Pantego Community Fire Protection Association, Inc. 00708Y

33,450.00 33,450.00Pinetown Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc. 00705Y

8,250.00 8,250.00Pungo River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00715Y

23,755.50 23,755.50Sidney Volunteer Fire Department Inc. 00716Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
10
10 242,929.48 242,929.48

County: Bertie
39,185.00 39,185.00Askewville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00801Y

38,176.11 38,176.11Aulander Fire Department 00802Y

35,324.44 35,324.44Colerain Fire Department 00803Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Kelford Volunteer Fire Dept. Inc. 00804Y

39,741.92 39,741.92Lewiston Woodville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00805Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Merry Hill-Midway Volunteer Fire Department 00806Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Perrytown Fire Department, Incorporated 00807Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Powellsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00808Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Roxobel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00809Y

29,453.27 29,453.27Trap Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00810Y

39,948.00 39,948.00Windsor Fire Department 00811Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
11
11 421,828.74 421,828.74
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Bladen

12,575.50 12,575.50Bay Tree Lakes Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00915Y

25,140.50 25,140.50Bladenboro Fire Department 00901Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Carvers Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00911Y

32,855.57 32,855.57Clarkton Fire Department 00902Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Kelly Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00905Y

19,020.06 19,020.06The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00913Y

40,000.00 40,000.00The East Arcadia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00908Y

20,566.87 20,566.87White Oak Fire Department, Inc. 00912Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 230,158.50 230,158.50

County: Burke
23,968.50 23,968.50Chesterfield Fire and Rescue Protection Association, Inc. 01276Y

25,134.00 25,134.00Drexel Fire Department 01266Y

18,269.76 18,269.76Drowning Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01278Y

19,230.50 19,230.50Enola Volunteer Fire Rescue 01259Y

9,628.93 9,628.93George Hildebran Fire and Rescue Department Inc. 01273Y

12,223.50 12,223.50Glen Alpine Volunteer Fire Department 01269Y

12,937.50 12,937.50Jonas Ridge Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 01258Y

16,962.50 16,962.50South Mountains Fire Rescue, Inc. 01279Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 138,355.19 138,355.19

County: Cabarrus
14,200.00 14,200.00North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center,

Inc.
01313Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 14,200.00 14,200.00

County: Caldwell
13,255.00 13,255.00King's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01406Y

5,520.00 5,520.00Patterson Fire-Rescue Department Inc. 01410Y

11,410.00 11,410.00Rhodhiss Fire Department 01414Y

34,511.44 34,511.44Valmead Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01412Y

14,044.56 14,044.56Yadkin Valley Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01413Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 78,741.00 78,741.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Camden

7,557.50 7,557.50South Mills Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01502Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 7,557.50 7,557.50

County: Carteret
20,000.00 20,000.00Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc. 01631Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 20,000.00 20,000.00

County: Caswell
34,856.79 34,856.79Anderson Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01709Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Casville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01701Y

22,020.00 22,020.00Cherry Grove Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 01708Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Leasburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01710Y

32,565.00 32,565.00Milton Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 01702Y

25,412.50 25,412.50Pelham Volunteer Fire Department of Caswell County, N. C. 01705Y

9,734.78 9,734.78Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department 01703Y

34,380.00 34,380.00Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc. 01704Y

14,156.60 14,156.60Semora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01706Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
9
9 238,125.67 238,125.67

County: Catawba
9,870.60 9,870.60Cooksville Volunteer Fire Department No. 8 01805Y

15,000.00 15,000.00Propst Cross Roads Volunteer Fire Department No. 5 01814Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 24,870.60 24,870.60

County: Chatham
13,725.00 13,725.00Bonlee Fire Department, Inc. 01902Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 13,725.00 13,725.00

County: Cherokee
21,348.70 21,348.70Bellview Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02009Y

11,505.00 11,505.00Culberson Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02011Y

11,965.00 11,965.00Hanging Dog Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02012Y

2,098.85 2,098.85Martin's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02002Y

7,000.00 7,000.00Peachtree Fire District, Inc. 02004Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Unaka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02014Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 93,917.55 93,917.55
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Chowan

40,000.00 40,000.00Center Hill-Cross Roads Fire District. 02101Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 40,000.00 40,000.00

County: Cleveland
17,000.00 17,000.00Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department 02311Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 17,000.00 17,000.00

County: Columbus
16,447.80 16,447.80Bolton Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 02402Y

24,917.55 24,917.55Buckhead Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 02404Y

22,192.50 22,192.50Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept. 02407Y

19,001.97 19,001.97Hallsboro Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 02416Y

39,545.00 39,545.00North Whiteville Volunteer Fire Department 02417Y

11,514.00 11,514.00Old Dock/Cypress Creek Volunteer Fire Department and Auxiliary 02420Y

15,587.19 15,587.19Roseland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02418Y

11,120.91 11,120.91White Marsh - Welches Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department 02415Y

39,962.22 39,962.22Williams Township Community Volunteer Fire Department 02413Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
9
9 200,289.14 200,289.14

County: Craven
30,000.00 30,000.00Cove City Fire Department, Inc 02503Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Fort Barnwell Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02505Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Little Swift Creek Volunteer Fire Department 02511Y

25,285.00 25,285.00No. 9 Township Fire & Rescue 02509Y

30,000.00 30,000.00The Dover Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02504Y

20,090.00 20,090.00Vanceboro Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02514Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 185,375.00 185,375.00

County: Currituck
20,009.36 20,009.36Moyock Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 02701Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 20,009.36 20,009.36
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Dare

27,020.54 27,020.54Hatteras Fire Protective Association, Inc. 02803Y

30,825.00 30,825.00Manns Harbor Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02811Y

36,577.15 36,577.15Stumpy Point Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02809Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 94,422.69 94,422.69

County: Davidson
7,345.00 7,345.00Gumtree Fire & Rescue, Inc. 02925Y

27,714.50 27,714.50South Davidson Fire Department, Inc. 02924Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 35,059.50 35,059.50

County: Davie
6,625.00 6,625.00Cooleemee Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03014Y

28,005.00 28,005.00Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03019Y

20,000.00 20,000.00The Farmington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03023Y

39,999.50 39,999.50The Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03015Y

28,544.00 28,544.00William R. Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03017Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 123,173.50 123,173.50

County: Duplin
39,547.00 39,547.00Albertson Volunteer Fire Department 03101Y

22,795.74 22,795.74Beulaville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03102Y

21,487.50 21,487.50Calypso Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03103Y

27,588.69 27,588.69Chinquapin Volunteer Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 03104Y

22,575.50 22,575.50Faison Fire and Rescue, Inc. 03106Y

15,539.60 15,539.60Fountaintown Fire Department 03105Y

24,277.65 24,277.65Greenevers Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03119Y

21,130.00 21,130.00Kenansville Fire Department 03107Y

7,456.07 7,456.07Lyman Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03118Y

10,620.00 10,620.00Oak Wolfe Fire Department 03110Y

15,616.50 15,616.50Pin Hook Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03120Y

13,413.00 13,413.00Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire & EMS Department 03111Y

12,575.50 12,575.50Potters Hill Volunteer Fire Department 03112Y

20,311.14 20,311.14Rose Hill Fire & Rescue Dept. 03113Y

39,847.80 39,847.80Sarecta Fire Department 03114Y

22,840.00 22,840.00Teachey Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 03115Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
16
16 337,621.69 337,621.69
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Edgecombe

20,204.20 20,204.20Conetoe Volunteer Fire/EMS Company 03301Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Heartsease Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03311Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03302Y

38,667.50 38,667.50Lewis Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03312Y

13,854.07 13,854.07Macclesfield Rural Volunteer Fire Department 03303Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Pinetops Fire Department 03304Y

18,675.00 18,675.00South Edgecombe Rural Fire Department 03314Y

16,354.50 16,354.50Speed Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03308Y

40,000.00 40,000.00West Edgecombe Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03310Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
9
9 267,755.27 267,755.27

County: Forsyth
11,710.77 11,710.77Mineral Springs Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 03410Y

14,972.00 14,972.00The Salem Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03424Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 26,682.77 26,682.77

County: Franklin
35,482.43 35,322.59Epsom Fire and Rescue Association, Incorporated, Henderson, North

Carolina
03511Y

24,639.43 24,639.43Fire and Rescue Association, Incorporated, Centerville, North Carolina 03502Y

25,509.50 25,509.50Gold Sand Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03512Y

39,074.00 39,074.00Justice Rural Volunteer Fire Association, Inc. 03506Y

19,260.74 19,260.74Mitchiner's Cross Road Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03508Y

18,770.12 18,770.12White Level Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03504Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 162,736.22 162,576.38

County: Gaston
11,259.05 11,259.05North Gaston Volunteer Fire & Rescue Inc. 03613Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 11,259.05 11,259.05

County: Gates
40,000.00 40,000.00Eure Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03704Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Gatesville Fire Department 03702Y

21,350.00 21,350.00Hobbsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03705Y

32,885.00 32,885.00Sunbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03703Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 134,235.00 134,235.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Graham

28,694.67 28,694.67Graham County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03801Y

22,590.00 22,590.00Stecoah Township Rescue Squad and Fire Department Inc. 03802Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 51,284.67 51,284.67

County: Granville
40,000.00 40,000.00Antioch-Fishing Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 03913Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Brassfield Volunteer Fire Department 03914Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Bullock Volunteer Fire Department 03902Y

39,782.50 39,782.50Corinth Volunteer Fire Department 03904Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Cornwall Volunteer Fire Department 03916Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Granville Rural Fire Department 03907Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Providence Community Fire Department, Inc. 03909Y

33,784.62 33,784.62Stem Community Fire Department and Ems, Inc. 03911Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Stovall Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03912Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Total Community Fire Department of Berea 03915Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Virgilina Volunteer Fire Association 03910Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
11
11 433,567.12 433,567.12

County: Greene
22,281.50 22,281.50Arba Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04001Y

19,900.00 19,900.00Bull Head Rural Fire Association, Inc. 04002Y

10,334.00 10,334.00Castoria Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04003Y

11,855.00 11,855.00Fort Run Rural Fire & Ems Association Inc. 04005Y

18,716.37 18,716.37Hookerton Volunteer Fire Department and Ems 04008Y

29,121.45 29,121.45Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007Y

21,550.42 21,550.42Shine Rural Volunteer Fire and EMS Association, Inc. 04009Y

39,970.00 39,970.00Snow Hill Rural Fire Department, Incorporated 04004Y

39,975.00 39,975.00The Jason Rural Fire Association 04006Y

19,500.00 19,500.00The Scuffleton Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04011Y

16,360.00 16,360.00Walstonburg Rural Fire Association, Inc. 04010Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
11
11 249,563.74 249,563.74

County: Guilford
10,050.00 10,050.00Kimesville Community Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 04124Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 10,050.00 10,050.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Halifax

34,295.00 34,295.00Darlington Fire Department 04201Y

17,425.00 17,425.00Halifax Fire and Rescue, Inc. 04204Y

12,763.27 12,763.27Littleton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04206Y

22,510.00 22,510.00Rheasville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04207Y

39,917.50 39,917.50Scotland Neck Fire Department 04209Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 126,910.77 126,910.77

County: Haywood
23,753.50 23,753.50Cruso Volunteer Fire Department 04412Y

15,251.05 15,251.05Lake Logan-Cecil Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04415Y

29,830.50 29,830.50Saunook Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04410Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 68,835.05 68,835.05

County: Henderson
6,780.00 6,780.00Gerton Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 04511Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,780.00 6,780.00

County: Hertford
40,000.00 40,000.00Como Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04603Y

26,962.80 26,962.80Harrellsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04604Y

39,926.50 39,926.50Murfreesboro Fire Department 04606Y

40,000.00 40,000.00St. John Fire Dept., Inc. 04607Y

33,645.00 33,645.00Union Rural Fire Department of Hertford County, Inc. 04609Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 180,534.30 180,534.30

County: Hoke
2,228.00 2,228.00North Raeford Fire Department, Inc. 04704Y

8,005.90 8,005.90Pine Hill Fire Department, Inc. 04707Y

13,087.00 13,087.00South Antioch Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04708Y

12,050.00 12,050.00Stonewall Rural Fire Department, Inc. 04706Y

9,760.50 9,760.50Tylertown Fire Department, Inc. 04709Y

11,629.45 11,629.45West Hoke Fire Department, Inc. 04705Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 56,760.85 56,760.85
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Hyde

40,000.00 40,000.00Engelhard Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04801Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Ocracoke Fire Protection Association, Inc. 04802Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Ponzer Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 04806Y

37,826.74 37,826.74Scranton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04804Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Swan Quarter Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04803Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 197,826.74 197,826.74

County: Jackson
40,000.00 40,000.00Balsam-Willets-Ochre Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 05006Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 05007Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 120,000.00 120,000.00

County: Johnston
29,660.00 29,660.00Bentonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05105Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Bethany Rural Fire Department of Johnston County, Inc. 05104Y

36,527.50 36,527.50Brogden Rural Fire Department, Inc. 05107Y

13,311.32 13,311.32Meadow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05115Y

24,475.00 24,475.00Micro Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05116Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 143,973.82 143,973.82

County: Jones
22,495.09 22,495.09Comfort Rural Fire Department, Inc. 05201Y

9,795.00 9,795.00Maysville Fire and EMS, Inc. 05203Y

7,213.47 7,213.47Phillips Crossroad Fire Department, Inc. 05207Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Pollocksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05204Y

19,495.34 19,495.34Trenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05205Y

23,663.11 23,663.11Wyse Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05206Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 122,662.01 122,662.01
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Lenoir

31,337.00 31,337.00Deep Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05422Y

16,866.32 16,866.32Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 05432Y

19,999.50 19,999.50Sand Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05425Y

11,661.22 11,661.22Sandy Bottom Volunteer Fire and Rescue Inc. 05423Y

17,895.00 17,895.00Southwood Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05424Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 97,759.04 97,759.04

County: Macon
30,978.38 30,978.38Mountain/Valley Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 05711Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department
Incorporated

05709Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

2
2 70,978.38 70,978.38

County: Madison
14,131.44 14,131.44Ebbs Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05807Y

32,600.00 32,600.00Hot Springs Fire Department 05801Y

9,855.00 9,855.00Laurel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05806Y

24,630.00 24,630.00Spring Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05804Y

40,000.00 40,000.00The Country Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05808Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 121,216.44 121,216.44

County: Martin
38,179.00 38,179.00Bear Grass Fire Rescue, Inc. 05901Y

39,900.00 39,900.00Griffins Township Fire Department, Inc. 05902Y

15,314.77 15,314.77Hamilton District Volunteer Fire-Ems Dept., Inc. 05903Y

25,070.00 25,070.00Jamesville Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05904Y

28,416.34 28,416.34Robersonville Fire Department 05906Y

22,736.80 22,736.80The Oak City Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05905Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 169,616.91 169,616.91

County: McDowell
26,807.79 26,807.79Woodlawn-Sevier Voluntary Fire Department, Incorporated 05610Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 26,807.79 26,807.79
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Mitchell

19,327.93 19,327.93Bradshaw Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06106Y

33,200.00 33,200.00Buladean Fire Department, Inc. 06102Y

20,794.69 20,794.69Fork Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06109Y

36,865.18 36,865.18Ledger Fire Department, Inc. 06108Y

26,159.15 26,159.15Spruce Pine Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 06105Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 136,346.95 136,346.95

County: Montgomery
39,985.90 39,985.90Biscoe Fire Department 06203Y

37,855.91 37,855.91Candor Volunteer Fire Department 06205Y

15,634.30 15,634.30Lake Tillery Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06210Y

14,000.00 14,000.00Mount Gilead Volunteer Fire Department 06202Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Pekin Volunteer Fire Department and First Responders 06209Y

9,084.55 9,084.55Star Fire Department 06204Y

27,612.50 27,612.50Troy Fire Department 06201Y

16,405.00 16,405.00Wadeville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06206Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 200,578.16 200,578.16

County: Moore
40,000.00 40,000.00Westmoore Volunteer Fire Protective Association, Inc. 06314Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 40,000.00 40,000.00

County: Nash
9,735.00 9,735.00Bailey Fire Department, Green Hornet Fire District, Inc. 06401Y

14,888.25 14,888.25Castalia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06403Y

14,719.20 14,719.20Ferrells Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 06405Y

3,724.00 3,724.00Middlesex Volunteer Fire Department 06406Y

15,600.00 15,600.00Momeyer Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06417Y

24,278.80 24,278.80Spring Hope Fire Department, Tar River Fire District, Inc. 06411Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 82,945.25 82,945.25
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Northampton

40,000.00 40,000.00Conway Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06601Y

21,349.49 21,349.49Garysburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06608Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06602Y

39,784.83 39,784.83Jackson Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06603Y

36,640.00 36,640.00Lasker Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06609Y

8,579.57 8,579.57Rich Square Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06604Y

39,718.00 39,718.00Severn Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06606Y

37,521.00 37,521.00Woodland Fire Department 06607Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 263,592.89 263,592.89

County: Onslow
40,000.00 40,000.00Back Swamp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06701Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Half Moon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06705Y

36,958.20 36,958.20Haws Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06706Y

39,941.12 39,941.12Nine Mile Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 06709Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Piney Green Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06711Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Rhodestown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06713Y

39,787.08 39,787.08Southwest Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06716Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Verona Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06719Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 316,686.40 316,686.40

County: Pamlico
21,146.50 21,146.50Arapahoe Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06901Y

27,501.00 27,501.00Florence-Whortonsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06909Y

19,462.50 19,462.50Goose Creek Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06908Y

19,997.50 19,997.50Grantsboro-Silverhill Volunteer Fire Department and Emergency
Services, Inc.

06907Y

14,280.00 14,280.00Olympia Volunteer Fire Department 06903Y

2,695.88 2,695.88Reelsboro Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06905Y

26,697.44 26,697.44Southeast Pamlico Volunteer Fire Department and EMS, Inc. 06902Y

19,040.00 19,040.00Triangle Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 06904Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 150,820.82 150,820.82
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Pasquotank

40,000.00 40,000.00Pasquotank Providence V. F. D., Inc. 07005Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Pasquotank-Newland V. F. D., Inc. 07003Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Pasquotank-Nixonton 07004Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Weeksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07002Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 160,000.00 160,000.00

County: Pender
38,325.00 38,325.00Atkinson Fire Department 07101Y

22,696.02 22,696.02The Maple Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 07105Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 61,021.02 61,021.02

County: Perquimans
40,000.00 40,000.00Bethel Community Fire Protection Association, Inc. 07201Y

39,743.00 39,743.00Durants Neck Volunteer Fire Department 07206Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Hertford Fire Department 07203Y

28,389.05 28,389.05Inter-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07204Y

40,000.00 40,000.00The Belvidere-Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07202Y

29,811.97 29,811.97Winfall Fire Department 07205Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 217,944.02 217,944.02

County: Person
5,519.69 5,519.69Allensville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07307Y

19,795.21 19,795.21Ceffo Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07306Y

29,215.00 29,215.00Hurdle Mills Volunteer Fire Department 07301Y

20,611.09 20,611.09Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07304Y

29,217.52 29,217.52Timberlake Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 07303Y

12,399.33 12,399.33Triple Springs Volunteer Fire Department 07305Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 116,757.84 116,757.84
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Pitt

21,700.00 21,700.00Bell Arthur Fire Dept., Inc. 07452Y

3,735.90 3,735.90Belvoir Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07413Y

11,594.70 11,594.70Bethel Fire & Rescue Department 07421Y

14,825.00 14,825.00Black Jack Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07435Y

4,017.00 4,017.00Carolina Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07423Y

23,070.00 23,070.00Clarks Neck Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 07425Y

36,946.03 36,946.03Falkland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07412Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc. 07454Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Gardnerville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07445Y

28,200.00 28,200.00Grimesland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07431Y

17,223.82 17,223.82Pactolus Fire and Rescue Dept., Inc. 07424Y

25,497.50 25,497.50Red Oak Community Rural Fire Dept., Inc. 07451Y

28,099.44 28,099.44Sharp Point Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07456Y

10,075.00 10,075.00The Grifton Community Fire Association, Inc. 07443Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
14
14 304,984.39 304,984.39

County: Randolph
28,599.90 28,599.90New Hope Volunteer Fire Department of Randolph County, Inc. 07607Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 28,599.90 28,599.90

County: Richmond
21,418.50 21,418.50Cordova Fire and Rescue Inc. 07701Y

18,172.00 18,172.00East Rockingham Fire Department, Inc. 07704Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Ellerbe Fire Department 07702Y

11,100.00 11,100.00Hoffman Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 07705Y

30,618.75 30,618.75Mountain Creek Fire Department, Inc. 07706Y

31,921.49 31,921.49North Side Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07710Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 153,230.74 153,230.74
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Robeson

29,961.98 29,961.98Allenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07801Y

22,861.70 22,861.70Burnt Swamp- Philadelphus Rural Fire Department 07818Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Deep Branch Fire/Rescue Inc. 07804Y

22,569.56 22,569.56Evans Cross Road Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 07806Y

8,624.07 8,624.07Fairmont Fire Department 07807Y

31,893.12 31,893.12Fairmont Rural Fire Department, Incorporated 07808Y

19,955.00 19,955.00Lumber Bridge Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07809Y

7,194.77 7,194.77Northwood's Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 07812Y

10,607.47 10,607.47Orrum Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07825Y

31,186.17 31,186.17Parkton Fire and Rescue, Inc 07813Y

30,140.73 30,140.73Pembroke Fire Dept. 07836Y

29,633.15 29,633.15Pembroke Rural Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 07814Y

27,965.68 27,965.68Pine Terrace Volunteer Fire Dept. 07829Y

16,025.00 16,025.00Prospect Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07815Y

11,171.24 11,171.24Raft Swamp Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 07816Y

9,750.00 9,750.00Raynham-Mcdonald Volunteer Fire Dept. 07828Y

11,662.50 11,662.50Rennert Volunteer Fire Department 07835Y

25,803.42 25,803.42Shannon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07821Y

18,788.12 18,788.12Smiths Volunteer Fire Department 07822Y

9,090.00 9,090.00Smyrna Township Volunteer Fire Department 07823Y

26,261.50 26,261.50St. Pauls Fire Department 07830Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
21
21 441,145.18 441,145.18

County: Rockingham
39,750.00 39,750.00Mayodan Fire Department 07904Y

39,795.00 39,795.00North Stoneyview Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07921Y

6,250.00 6,250.00Northwest Rockingham County Fire Protection Association, Inc. 07906Y

29,062.00 29,062.00Oregon Hill Volunteer Fire District, Inc. 07915Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Ruffin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 07908Y

12,114.99 12,114.99Stoneville Fire Department 07911Y

20,110.00 20,110.00Wentworth Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 07912Y

37,272.00 37,272.00Williamsburg Fire Department and Rescue, Incorporated 07913Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 224,353.99 224,353.99
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Rowan

14,437.50 14,437.50East Gold Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08046Y

24,625.00 24,625.00East Spencer Fire Department 08047Y

7,512.50 7,512.50Ellis Cross-Country Fire Department, Inc. 08048Y

4,483.69 4,483.69Enochville Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 08049Y

29,072.00 29,072.00Faith Fire Department 08054Y

26,185.00 26,185.00Pooletown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08069Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Rowan-Iredell Voluntary Fire Department, Incorporated 08072Y

16,021.50 16,021.50Scotch-Irish Fire Department, Incorporated 08073Y

34,581.50 34,581.50Union Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08076Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
9
9 196,918.69 196,918.69

County: Rutherford
10,672.50 10,672.50Bostic Volunteer Fire Department 08101Y

9,952.50 9,952.50Chimney Rock Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08108Y

6,240.00 6,240.00Shingle Hollow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08113Y

26,965.00 26,965.00Union Mills Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08112Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 53,830.00 53,830.00

County: Sampson
14,125.00 14,125.00Autryville Area Fire Department, Inc. 08201Y

18,290.00 18,290.00Clement Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08202Y

31,790.50 31,790.50Garland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08204Y

15,250.00 15,250.00Halls Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08205Y

9,575.00 9,575.00Herring Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08215Y

13,975.00 13,975.00Newton Grove Fire & Rescue 08207Y

10,638.87 10,638.87Piney Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., of Sampson County 08214Y

11,859.73 11,859.73Roseboro Fire Department 08209Y

5,344.00 5,344.00Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210Y

12,909.63 12,909.63Spivey's Corner Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08211Y

19,647.45 19,647.45Turkey Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08212Y

7,585.00 7,585.00Vann Crossroads Fire Department, Inc. 08213Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
12
12 170,990.18 170,990.18
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Scotland

39,866.23 39,866.23Gibson/Southwest District Fire Department, Inc. 08301Y

39,973.62 39,973.62Laurel Hill Fire Department, Inc. 08305Y

7,248.75 7,248.75North Scotland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08304Y

27,480.00 27,480.00Springhill-Friendship Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08307Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Stewartsville Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08308Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 154,568.60 154,568.60

County: Stanly
23,964.43 23,964.43Aquadale Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08402Y

39,710.00 39,710.00Badin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08403Y

39,948.01 39,948.01Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated 08404Y

6,600.00 6,600.00East Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08407Y

17,913.00 17,913.00Endy Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08408Y

15,500.00 15,500.00Richfield-Misenheimer Fire Department, Incorporated 08414Y

24,212.50 24,212.50Ridgecrest Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08415Y

21,170.00 21,170.00South Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08417Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 189,017.94 189,017.94

County: Stokes
29,960.00 29,960.00Francisco Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08502Y

31,950.00 31,950.00Lawsonville Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08504Y

39,805.22 39,805.22Northeast Stokes Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad,
Incorporated

08505Y

7,039.63 7,039.63The Sauratown Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08507Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 108,754.85 108,754.85
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Surry

16,766.75 16,766.75Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08663Y

37,970.00 37,970.00Central Surry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08677Y

21,894.00 21,894.00Four-Way Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08668Y

19,031.00 19,031.00Pine Ridge Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08664Y

5,105.00 5,105.00Skull Camp Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08672Y

7,877.33 7,877.33South Surry Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08674Y

20,527.50 20,527.50State Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08679Y

34,520.00 34,520.00Westfield Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08673Y

13,770.38 13,770.38White Plains Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08678Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
9
9 177,461.96 177,461.96

County: Swain
39,933.69 39,933.69Alarka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08704Y

32,452.50 32,452.50West Swain Fire Department 08703Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 72,386.19 72,386.19

County: Transylvania
18,596.50 18,596.50Balsam Grove Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 08814Y

30,250.00 30,250.00Cedar Mountain Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 08812Y

7,250.00 7,250.00North Transylvania Fire Rescue, Inc. 08813Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 56,096.50 56,096.50

County: Tyrrell
9,992.55 9,992.55Tyrrell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08901Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 9,992.55 9,992.55

County: Union
19,850.00 19,850.00Griffith Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09018Y

30,500.00 30,500.00Lanes Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09007Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 50,350.00 50,350.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Vance

13,285.12 13,285.12Bearpond Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09101Y

39,790.00 39,790.00Cokesbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09108Y

32,406.50 32,406.50Hicksboro Fire Department 09109Y

28,761.30 28,761.30Kittrell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09105Y

6,336.50 6,336.50Townsville Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09106Y

23,184.50 23,184.50Watkins Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09110Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 143,763.92 143,763.92

County: Warren
6,081.25 6,081.25Afton-Elberon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09301Y

39,877.99 39,877.99Arcola Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09302Y

12,520.00 12,520.00Churchill-Five Forks Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09306Y

28,095.00 28,095.00Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09304Y

15,885.57 15,885.57Inez Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09305Y

5,394.00 5,394.00Lake Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09315Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Long Bridge Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09313Y

25,258.45 25,258.45Macon Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09307Y

38,927.50 38,927.50Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09308Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Palmer Springs Volunteer Fire Department Incorporated 09317Y

11,637.50 11,637.50Ridgeway Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09312Y

31,548.75 31,548.75Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09309Y

18,501.50 18,501.50Warrenton Rural Voluntary Fire Association, Inc. 09311Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
13
13 313,727.51 313,727.51

County: Washington
13,030.50 13,030.50Mid-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09403Y

26,737.89 26,737.89Plymouth Fire Department 09404Y

7,585.61 7,585.61Roper Fire Department, Inc. 09405Y

40,000.00 40,000.00The Creswell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09401Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 87,354.00 87,354.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Watauga

38,250.00 38,250.00Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc. 09509Y

37,601.84 37,601.84Seven Devils Fire Department 09511Y

10,624.50 10,624.50Shawneehaw Volunteer Fire Department 09512Y

40,000.00 40,000.00The Beech Mountain Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09501Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Zionville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09508Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 166,476.34 166,476.34

County: Wayne
13,285.00 13,285.00Arrington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09602Y

22,477.37 22,477.37Grantham Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09612Y

23,435.00 23,435.00Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09630Y

40,000.00 40,000.00Jordans Chapel Fire Department, Inc. 09614Y

18,962.30 18,962.30Little River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09615Y

20,100.00 20,100.00Nahunta Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09619Y

5,316.78 5,316.78Northeast Volunteer Fire Department of Wayne County, Inc. 09607Y

23,312.50 23,312.50Oakland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09620Y

22,054.15 22,054.15Patetown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09621Y

36,271.60 36,271.60Pikeville-Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09622Y

9,925.00 9,925.00Price Town Volunteer Fire Department 09625Y

20,313.75 20,313.75Seven Springs Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09627Y

15,320.00 15,320.00Smith Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09628Y

7,462.50 7,462.50Thoroughfare Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09629Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
14
14 278,235.95 278,235.95
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Wilkes

3,813.59 3,813.59Austin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09701Y

24,270.00 24,270.00Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09702Y

35,915.00 35,915.00Broadway Fire Department, Inc. 09703Y

25,365.00 25,365.00Brushy Mountain Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 09727Y

20,065.00 20,065.00Cricket Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09705Y

2,187.50 2,187.50Ferguson Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09723Y

19,097.00 19,097.00Goshen Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09706Y

1,492.50 1,492.50Knotville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09726Y

6,622.50 6,622.50Little Brushy Mountain Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09722Y

14,369.47 14,369.47Moravian Falls Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09709Y

28,894.73 28,894.73Mountain View Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09710Y

20,077.50 20,077.50Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09713Y

18,526.03 18,526.03Roaring River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09714Y

14,242.99 14,242.99Ronda Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09715Y

35,982.00 35,982.00Shepherds Cross-Roads Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09725Y

16,530.00 16,530.00Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09728Y

22,253.30 22,253.30Wilkes-Iredell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09721Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
17
17 309,704.11 309,704.11

County: Wilson
14,999.09 14,999.09Bakertown Volunteer Fire and 1st Responder 09813Y

5,010.00 5,010.00Sanoca Rural Fire District, Inc. 09804Y

26,897.50 26,897.50Silver Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09807Y

14,059.40 14,059.40Sims Community Rural Fire Department 09814Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 60,965.99 60,965.99

County: Yadkin
10,433.00 10,433.00Buck Shoals Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09921Y

11,273.11 11,273.11Courtney Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09919Y

5,512.02 5,512.02East Bend Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09914Y

36,950.00 36,950.00Forbush Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09911Y

22,329.69 22,329.69Lone Hickory Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09924Y

18,680.50 18,680.50The Fall Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09915Y

39,532.50 39,532.50West Yadkin Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 09918Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
7
7 144,710.82 144,710.82
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Yancey

24,825.50 24,825.50Clearmont Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10016Y

39,920.00 39,920.00Double Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10018Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Egypt - Ramseytown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10015Y

36,905.94 36,905.94Newdale Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10012Y

39,615.62 39,615.62Pensacola Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10017Y

31,045.00 31,045.00South Toe Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Incorporated 10013Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 202,312.06 202,312.06

# Approved:
Final Totals:

485
485 11,985,224.84 11,985,065.00

Grand Totals

Page 23 of 23


	Cover Page 2025 Fire VFD Grant
	2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund Cover Letter
	3 - Pages from 2025 Volunteer Fire Department Fund Report
	4 - 2025 Approved Departments by County



